Paper No. ____ Filed: September 29, 2014

Filed on behalf of: Zimmer Holdings, Inc. & Zimmer, Inc.

By: Naveen Modi

Joseph E. Palys Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 551-1700 Facsimile: (202) 551-1705

E-mail: naveenmodi@paulhastings.com

josephpalys@paulhastings.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZIMMER HOLDINGS, INC. AND ZIMMER, INC.,

Petitioner

v.

BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC, Patent Owner

.....

Case IPR2014-00191 Patent No. 7,837,736

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. SCOTT D. SCHOIFET, M.D.



Case IPR2014-00191 Patent No. 7,837,736

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.53, Zimmer Holdings, Inc. and Zimmer, Inc.

(collectively, "Petitioner"), by and through its attorneys, will cross-examine Dr.

Scott D. Schoifet regarding his declaration submitted in IPR2014-00191. Dr.

Schoifet's deposition will take place, as agreed by counsel for the parties, on

October 11, 2014, commencing at 9:00 AM ET at Virtua Health & Wellness

Building, 401 Young Avenue, Suite 245, Moorestown, NJ 08057. Counsel for

Patent Owner has represented that Dr. Schoifet is willing to appear at the date and

location indicated above.

The cross-examination will take place before a Notary Public or other officer

authorized by law to administer oaths, and will be recorded using at least audiotape

and stenographic means.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: September 29, 2014

By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 29th day of September 2014, a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Scott D. Schoifet, M.D. was served by e-mail on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner, Bonutti Skeletal Innovations, LLC:

Cary Kappel – ckappel@ddkpatent.com

William Gehris – wgehris@ddkpatent.com

Dated: September 29, 2014 By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Counsel for Petitioner

